### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79050364

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| BLACK COQ WINE & SPIRITS LIMITED | 12/15/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Caroline Fitzgerald       |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Address:        | F-16140 Le Bourg Verdille |
| Country:        | FR                        |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Company           |
| Entity Country: | Ireland                   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Caroline Fitzgerald

Address: F-16140 Le Bourg Verdille

Country: FR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0929

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 02/03/2012**